RESOLUTION NO. 2052

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO PARKS, OPEN SPACE AND RECRATION.

WHEREAS, the Kirkland Park Board has reviewed the Washington Recreation and Trails unlimited concept for trails within the Puget Sound area and in particular, within the Kirkland Planning area, and

WHEREAS, following such review and study the Kirkland Park Board has endorsed the concept and recommended to the City Council endorsement of the concept.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1: The Kirkland City Council does approve in principal the concept as outlined on the map attached to this Resolution as the Washington Recreation and Trails Unlimited's Puget Sound Trails concept within the Kirkland Planning area as a part of its goal providing a statewide network of trails for public use.

ADOPTED by a majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 15th day of December, 1969.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1969.

William

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)

